CK#25223

#### State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) Harle Builders 7/1/13 Type Notification Street Address Agencies Notified Initial Amen 94 Panorama Street EPA DEP Amended City, State, Zip Code DOL. Amendment # Love Ladies. NJ 08008 Emergency (including DOH DCA Name of Contact iustification) Cancellation Russ Harle **FACILITY INFORMATION** (2) Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) Residential School (K-12) Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Street Address Other (i.e., private & commercial buildings, 1400 West Ave homes, etc.) Square Feet # of Floors Bldg. Age City (5) 2200 Beach Haven, NJ County Code (7) (STATE USE ONLY) Current Use (Prior if being demolished) County (6) residence Ocean Name of Abatement Contractor (9) Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner ASCM No. Stevens Environmental Services, Inc. Street Address Street Address PO Box 322 City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Allentown, NJ 08501 License No. Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone No. Telephone No. (609) 259-9688 00493 Name of OSHA Monitor Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) **MECS** 8/1/13 8/30/13 Street Address Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) PO Box 341 ☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours City, State, Zip Code Other - Describe: 8 AM-3:30 PM Crosswicks, NJ 08515 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containment with Negative Pressure **X** Renovation Mini-Enclosure \_\_≥3 sf or ≥3 lf >160 sf or >260 lf Glovebag Procedure Demolition Non-Exempted (\*) and Non-Friable Procedure Is Location Abatement Normally Type Used Solely by Description of Location of Maintenance/ Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Amount Repair Encapsulate Remova Custodial (i.e., thermal systems insulation, (Specify TO BE ABATED Staff? surfacing, VAT, or SF or LF) IN Facility other miscellaneous) (13)(12)Yes No N/A 2500 SF transite siding × Exterior × Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Cubic Yards Name of Registered Landfill Hauler ID No. 18292 of Waste Stevens Environmental GROWS Landfill 6 CU

ASB-41

\* Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

Project Manager

Disposal Date

8/30/12

Signature

City, State

Morrisville, PA

Date

7/1/13

City, State

Completed By

Mahlon E. Stevens

Allentown, NJ

Title

Normal

# STATE OF NEW JERSEY NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (PURSUANT TO NJAC 8:60-7 AND 12:120-7

Completed by (Print or Type) Ralph Barnhardt	35	Title Operations Ma	anager		Signature	Mh		7	Date	06/2			
City, State NEWARK, NJ			Disposal Date	BETHLEHA	AM, PA	= $/$	11		Is :				
Name of Registered Waste Haule NEWARK CARTING	·F	NJDEP Waste Hauler ID No. 4509	Yards of Waste	IESI		Lanumi	j.						
N (D	Cubic	Name of R	egistered	Landfill									
									+	++			
										1			
Escalators		Tar Coating				300 sq ft	7						
	Staff (12) YES NO N/A												
	Custodial						L	R	L	R			
,,	tenance/						A	l l	S	S U			
in Facility (13)	by Main-			ellaneous)	,	2. 3. 2. ,	V	A	Р	0			
TO BE ABATED	Used Solely		.e., therma	l systems facing, VAT		(Specify SF or LF)	M	P	Ā	L			
Material (ACM)	Normally	14.70	Material	(ACM) Amo			E	R	N C	N C			
Asbestos Containing	Location	A:	sbestos - C				R		E	E			
Location of	ls		Descript	ion of			Abateme	ent Type	125				
			V	Non-Exemp	pted (*) an	id Non-Fria	DIE Proce	eaure					
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf				Glovebag F	Procedure	) -1 N	ble D	s dura					
☐ Demolition ☐ ≥3sf or ≥3lf	v	Renovation		Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini - Enclosure									
peranger ver				Eull Co-t-	inment wit	th Negative	Process	<b>a</b>		8 <b>7</b> 9			
Scope of Work (Check All That A								12.00					
Other - Describe:N	10N-FRI 0:00 pm to 6:0	00 am		East Hanover, NJ 07936									
Hours - Describe:	10N FO!			32 Williams Parkway City, State, Zip Code									
☐ Abatement Performed	Outside of N	ormal Facility											
Facility Closed/Vacate	a During End	io i citoù di		Street Add					estu ente —				
Occupancy Status During Abaten   Facility Closed/Vacate		LVI DemolitionServices Inc.											
, ,	1131	/		973-884-8682 00860  Name of OSHA Monitor									
07 / 08 / 13	_07 /	31_/	13_			00000							
UDAY SINGH		etetion Date (1	1)	Telephone			License Number						
Project Mngr. For Monitoring Firm		Telephone Nu 973-509-3320	mber	East Hanov	er. N.I 079	36							
Haddon Herights, New Jersey				City, State,	Zip Code								
City, State, Zip Code				32 Williams									
Street Address 515 Grove Street				Street Addr	1633								
Pennoni Associate Inc.				LVI Demoliti Street Addr		s IIIC.							
		500 Table /											
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by	y Bldg. Owne	er (8)	ASCM NO	Name of Ab	oatement (	Contractor	(9)						
				Retail	1 1011 1	being deine	-noneu)						
Wayne Passiac			7470	30,0 Current Use		2 heing demo		ł	25 +				
City (5) County (6)		County Code (		Square Fee	t	# Of Floors		Building	The state of the s				
1400 Willowbrook Mall						mes, etc.)							
Street Address						er 8 (Other t private & c							
				10000	School (K-								
Macy's	ILIS TAKING P	lace (3)		Type or rac	,ey ( . ,								
Name of Facility Where Abatemer	at is Takina D	lace (3)	<del></del>	Type of Fac	ility (4)				*	<del>- Qu</del>			
		FA	ACILITY IN	FORMATION	1				+	<i>-</i>			
	ancellation												
	mendment #_ mergency w/		Daniela Sa			•	Cicinna		<b>-</b> ,				
	mended		New York, Name of C	A contract of the contract of			Telephor	o Alrimber	-	· /~.			
☐ EPA ☑ In	iitial		City, State					C	19 g				
Agencies Notified Type of Noti	fication			120 Avenue of the Americas									
$\frac{06}{24} / \frac{24}{13}$	Macy's Inc Zor. Street Address												
Date of Notification (1)	Name of Building Owner / Operator (2)												
			The second second second		7 - 10 - 1								

					Jul.	n 27 201	3 11:11am	POO	1/001				
D&S Proj. #: 2013	•		tion of Asb nt to NJAC		batement	Г		PROVED		+		X5X	
Date of Notification (1)	Name of Buil	ding Owner	Operator (2)		2010		1	(इंग्रिगराधाण)''''		!		1	
0 16 / 2 17 / 1 13	JOHN CA		***************************************		2013 411 -	2	0ate: 6 27	IL? Tim	e: 10	FIOH	M		
Agencies Notified Type Notification	Street Addres		****	<del></del>	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	S. 40	Military Company	-		******	-	
☐ EPA ☐ Initial ☐ Amended	44 OLD 0	COLONY	ROAD	7.									
Amendment#:	City, State, Z	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN			4700	1. 116	W.					-	
DOL Emergency	BERNAI	OSVILL	E, NJ 0792	4		- +1+ (a					40		
DOH (including	Name of Con			wire!		Telephone Number							
DCA justification)	JOHN C	ראדוזקע			ï		1						
☐ Cancellation	J JOHN C		ITY INFORM	ATION					7.10			-	
Name of facility where abatement is ta	kina nisce (3)	- FAOIL	III INFORM	-:		Tvo	e of Facility (4	)					
	Kill blace (9)					1 1,74		(K - 12)					
JOHN CAPUTO					LIDYER			pter 8 (Ot			2)		
Street Address				81				Private/Co Piomes, et		dal			
44 OLD COLONY ROAD				32		Sq		# of Floors		Bld	g. Age	9	
City (5)	County (6)	-			y Code (7)								
DED'T DEGLEE E	OOM CERN SECT			(State	use only)	Cu	rrent Use (Pr	or if being	demo	edallo	i)		
BERNARDSVILLE Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Bid	SOMERSET		ASCM No.	1	lame of Abatem	ent Contri	actor (9)	····					
reache of Mothoring Firm ( mod by Dia	g. Owner (c)	}	· AGGINITIO!	- 11'	D & SREST		1030000						
Street Address			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Street Address	OZCITIC	11,11,0.						
					20 California	a Ave.							
City, State, Zip Code					ity, State, Zip Co	ode							
					Paterson, N.	J 07503	-					ю.	
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm	Ph	one Numb	àr	7	elephone Numb			License		er	į	Traban and	
			- IL	973-345-8020 01169							1.		
Start Date (10)	Sched. Complet	on Date (11	)		D & S Resto								
06/27/13	07/08/13				Street Address	namon,	Michael		Wet		-	****	
Occupancy Status During Abatement (		******			20 California	a Avenue	<del>)</del>						
Facility closed/vacated during en				:   [	City, State, Zip C		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************			-		
Abatement performed outside of Describe:		rs-		-	į								
Other-Describe: NORMAL HOL	JRS :				Paterson, N	J 07503		*					
Scope of Work (check all that apply)						Outrest.	ontainment v	evitegan)v	press	ure			
≥3 sf or >3 if	tenovation				*		enclosure abag procedu	re .					
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf D	emolition -	••			ļ.		Exempted (*)		NAME AND ADDRESS OF	proce	dure	٠.	
Location of	s location normally by maintenance/cus	used solely	1						R	R	E	E	
	staff(12)		Descript material		bestos-containir	ng	Amount (Specify 8	SF or	m	р	C	n	
abated in facility (13)	Yes No	N/A	l matorial	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2)		ĹF)		V	a	a p	Ľ	
-basement crawl space		1	PIPE INST	III.A TIO	N :		6 L FT		e 🔯	-	-	1	
pasoment oraw space			111111111111111111111111111111111111111			The second second	VALL		愲	H	H	卅	
	PER		Amus assessment			- Parketta la		APIEN				盲	
							A 100 140.					口	
Registered Waste Hauler D & S RESTORATION, INC.	NJDEP Hauler 13506		uble Yards of 1 YD	Waste	Name of Regis			RCOVE	v		1		
City, State	10000	Disposal		<del></del> .	City, State	W 14, 1CE	OURCE K	200 Y 131	· 1	***			
PATERSON, NJ 07503		07/01/1	3		TULLYTO	WN, PA	- in a succession of the succe						
	Title	,	Signature					Date	/1.5				
	PRESIDENT  Do not use this form	for asheet	os licensura a	xemotec	activities			06/27	/13	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		ALCOHOL:	
AND THE L	an line non cula inili	, in monday	1100110010				12				1		

#### State of NJ Notification of Asbestos Abatement (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

D&S Proj. #: 2013

	VIII V	110		11-11 0		10							-				
Date of Notification				Suilding Owr	ner	Operator (2)				Ç.	) ()			•	)		
Agencies Notified												77.	_	_			
☐ EPA	Initial	1100										~ (					
☐ DEP	Amended	11 -		COLON	Y	ROAD											
	Amendment #:	Ci	ty, State	, Zip Code						0							
DOL			BERN.	ARDSVIL	L	E, NJ 0792	4		6								
☑ DOH	(including justification)	Na	me of C	ontact					Telephone Number								
☐ DCA	Cancellation		JOHN	CAPUTO	)				1	¥0	_						
	Cancellation					ITY INFORMA	TION										
Name of facility w	hore abatement is	taking pla	ce (3)	m					TTV	pe of Facility	4)			0-W			
Name of facility w	mere abatement is	taking pia	Je (J)					1	1,		(K - 12)						
JOHN CAPUT	O					AND WEST AND				Subch	apter 8 (C	ther th	an K-	12)			
Street Address									1		(Private/C		rcial				
44 OI D COI (	ONTY BOAD								-	Bldgs.	/Homes, e		Blo	ig. A	ne		
44 OLD COL	ONI KOAD	T Cour	ity (6)		_		C	nty Code (7)	3	quare reet	# 01 1100	15	Dic	.g. / \	gc		
City (5)		Coun	ty (0)			1			-	Current Lieo (P	rior if bair	a dem	oliche	d)			
BERNARDS'	VIIIE	SON	MERSE	T.			(Otal	State use only)  Current Use (Prior if being demolished)									
	ing Firm Hired by I				T	ASCM No.	$\neg$	Name of Abatemen	t Con	tractor (9)							
					1			D & S RESTORATION, INC.									
Street Address					١.		-	Street Address									
Street Address								20 California A	\ ve								
Olt. State 7in Co	d2						-1	City, State, Zip Code				_					
City, State, Zip Co	ode							100 mm (100 mm									
							Paterson, NJ 0		5	T1:	Mount		_				
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Phone Number							Telephone Number 973-345-8020			License	1169	er					
							Name of OSHA Mo				1105						
Start Date (10) Sched. Completion Date (11)							D & S Restora		Inc								
06/27/13		07/08	3/13					Street Address	trozi,								
Occupancy Status	During Abatemer	nt (Check o	nly one)				_	20 California A	veni	ie							
Facility close	ed/vacated during	entire perio	od of aba	atement.				City, State, Zip Cod									
Abatement	performed outside	of normal	facility he	ours-													
Describe:	ribe: _NORMAL H	IOURS					-	Paterson, NJ 0	7503	3							
	check all that appl								1 Full	Containment	w/negative	nress	ure				
>3 sf or >3	CHARLES AND COLOR RECEIVED FOR THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACT OF	Renovatio	nn.					<u> </u>		i-enclosure							
_								×	_	vebag procedu							
≥160 sf or ≥	≥260 If	Demolition							Nor	n-Exempted (*	and Non	-	_		-		
Location of		Is location by mainte		lly used sole	ely							R	R	E n	E		
asbestos-co material (ac		staff(12)	, i ai ioc/c	Justoulai				sbestos-containing		Amount (Specify	SF or	m	р	С	n		
abated in fa		Yes	No	N/A	322	material (	ACIVI)			LF)		O V	l a	a	Ľ		
		100	.,,	19//5								е	<u>r</u>	-	+-		
basement crawl	l space		$\square X$			PIPE INSU	LAT	ION		6 L FT			닏	ᆜ	부		
												4 <u></u>	Ш	Щ	ᆜ		
Registered Waste			EP Haul	er ID#		ubic Yards of V	Vaste	Name of Registere	ed La	ndfill		D.Y.7		7			
D & S RESTO	RATION, INC.	135	506		-	YD		TULLYTOWN	I, RE	SOURCE R	ECOVE	KY					
City, State	***			Disposa				City, State	W.D. D.								
PATERSON,				07/01	/1.			TULLYTOW	N, PA	1	To			_			
Completed by (Pr		Title	) TO TO			Signature					Date 06/27	//12					
BOGDAN JO	LDZIC	PRESID				- lien	omrt-	d activities			_00/2	/13					
ASB-41		- Do not us	e this fo	rm for asbe	Sto	s licensure ex	empte	u activities.									

## State of NJ Notification of Asbestos Abatement

(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60-7 and 12:120-7) 2013-119 B & G proj. #: Check # 5982 Sub Chapter 8 Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) 0 16 1/12 17 1/11 13 1 Springfield Board of Education Agencies Notified | Type Notification Street Address

☐ EPA	X Initial		139 Mou	ıntain Ave	enue			14/6	C:- /	1						
☐ DEP	l linear	C	ity, State, Z	ip Code												
X DOL	Amendm	ent	Springfield, NJ 07081													
₩ DOH			Name of Contact Telephone Number													
☐ DCA	Cancella	tion	Matthey	w Clarke												
				FACIL	ITY INFORM	ATION										
Name of facility w	here abatement is	taking pla	ce (3)					Type of Facility								
Walton School									ool (K - 12) chapter 8 (O	ther th	an K.	12)				
Street Address			-						r (Private/Co			12)				
601 Mountain	n Avenue							Bldg: Square Feet	s./Homes, et		Blo	lg. Ag	je			
City (5)		Cour	ity (6)			Coun	ty Code (7)									
Springfield,	N I 07091	Uni	ion			(State	e use only)	Current Use (	Prior if being	g dem	olishe	d)				
	ng Firm Hired by E			<del></del> -	ASCM No.	<del></del>	Name of Abatement	School Contractor (9)								
EnviroVision		olug. Owne	(0)	24	0079		B & G Restoration, Inc.									
Street Address				<del></del>			Street Address									
	araw Road, Bu	ilding 35	E				105 Ryerson Road									
City, State, Zip Co Fair Lawn, I							City, State, Zip Code Lincoln Park, NJ 07035									
0.5 1 15 1 CO CO CO (17 CO			I Pr	none Numb	er		Telephone Number License Number									
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Phone Number Willie Morales 973-636-9145							(973)696-6869 00378									
Scheduled Start Date (10)   Sched. Completion Date (11)							Name of OSHA Mon B & G Restora									
07/22/2013 07/26/2013							Street Address	ition, mo.				_	—			
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one)						7	105 Ryerson Road									
Facility close	ed/vacated during performed outside	entire peri	od of abate	ement.			City, State, Zip Code			2.24						
Describe:		Of HOITING	racility floo				LincolnPark, NJ 07035									
Other-Descri	ribe: check all that apply	^				<u> </u>										
Demolition	Ineck all that apply	Renovation	on			X F	ıll Containment w/ne	egative pressure	Glove	oag pr	ocedı	ire				
>3 sf or >3		>160 sf or	≥260 lf				lini-enclosure		☐ Non-fr	iable	эгосе	dure				
Location of				used solely	1					R	R	E n	E			
asbestos-co	2000 Carrena -	by mainte staff(12)	enance/cus	stodiai	Descript material		bestos-containing	Amount (Specify		m	p	С	n			
abated in fa		Yes	No	N/A	material	(/1011)		LF)		v e	Ī	a p	L			
all-purpose roo	om.			X	asbestos	contai	ning flooring	150 sf		X						
all pulpose roc	J									口						
										쓔	뷰	片	片			
				-						ዙ	片	片	卄			
Registered Waste	Hauler	INJD	EP Hauler	ID# C	ubic Yards of	Waste	Name of Registere			.	ш_					
B & G Restora	ation, Inc.		19563		3 yards			n Resource &	Recovery	Cen	er	-				
City, State Lincoln Park,	NJ			Disposal D	/22-26/201	3	City, State Tullytown, PA									
Completed by (Pri Gordana Lun		Title Secreta	ry/Treas	urer	Signature	(	Gordana Luna Date 06/27/2013									

### State of NJ Notification of Asbestos Abatement (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60-7 and 12:120-7) Sub Chapter 8

B & G proj. #: 2013-121

Check # 5983

					Sub Chap	lei o			0000							
Date of Notification	(1)	1	Name o	f Building Owr	ner/Operator (2)	)	77 J.	5 Ar 2 m								
10 16 1/12 17	Town	of Dover				8 B B 11										
Agencies Notified	Type Notifica	tion	Street A	ddress					-			2000				
EPA     □ DEP	Initial			37 North Sussex Street												
X DOL	Amend	ment	107000	City, State, Zip Code Dover, NJ 07801												
M DOH			Name of	Name of Contact Telephone Number												
☐ DCA	Cancel	lation	Micl	Michael Hantson												
			l <del></del>	FAC	ILITY INFORM	IATIC	DN .									
Name of facility wh	nere abatement	is taking	place (3)	-				Type of Facility	(4)							
Town of Dove	er Municipal I	Building	I					=	ol (K - 12) napter 8 (0		than k	(-12)				
Street Address								☐ Other	(Private/C	Comm						
7 North Suss	ex Street							Bldgs. Square Feet	/Homes, of Floor		В	ldg. /	Age			
City (5)		C	ounty (6)			1	County Code (7)									
Dover		l v	/lorris	12°		(S	tate use only)	Current Use (P Municipal B		ng der	nolish	ed)				
Name of Monitorin	g Firm Hired by	Bldg. Ov	mer (8)		ASCM No.	-	Name of Abatement									
EnviroVision			0079		B & G Restorati		÷									
Street Address							Street Address 105 Ryerson Road									
20-21 Wagaraw Road, Building 35E								.080								
City, State, Zip Code Fair Lawn, NJ 07410							City, State, Zip Code Lincoln Park, I	NJ 07035								
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Phone Number							Telephone Number		License	Num	ber					
Willie Morale	s			973-636-9	145		(973)696-6869		00	0378						
Scheduled Start Dat	te (10)	Sch	ed. Comp	letion Date (1	1)		Name of OSHA Monit B & G Restorati									
07/12/2013		07	7/21/201	3			Street Address	OH, MC.	-		÷	-				
Occupancy Status D	During Abateme	nt (Check	only one	)			105 Ryerson Ro	oad								
	/vacated during						City, State, Zip Code									
Describe:		07 1101111	ar radiiity i			_	LincolnPark, NJ 07035									
	e: Occupied					_	Emodini dik, red									
Scope of Work (che	eck all that apply	/) Renova	tion			ल	Full Containment w/neg	ativo proceuro. [	T Clause							
>3 sf or >3 lf	_		or >260 lf				Mini-enclosure	ative pressure [	Glovel Non-fr							
				illy used solely	/		Milli-Criciosaro	<u>_</u>		R	R	E	1			
Location of asbestos-cont	aining	by mair	tenance/		1	n of	asbestos-containing	Amount		e.	е	n	E n			
material to be		staff(12	<del>'</del>	$\overline{}$	material (		: 1955년 : 시시 BOSH BOSH BOSH BOSH BOSH BOSH	(Specify S	For	m o	p a	c	c			
abated in facil	цу (13)	Yes	No	N/A				LF)		v e	į.	р	L			
Mechanical Rm/	Boiler Rm.	×			pipe insula	atior	1	325 lf		X						
Mechanical Rm/l	Boiler Rm.	X			water tank			225 sqft		X						
Bar room, storag		X			elbows, joi	nts,	& pipe ends	60-70 pcs	3.	旦	X		恒			
room across vau	it, hallway	X	-							H	늬	부	붜			
Registered Waste Ha	uler	INU	DEP Haul	ar ID#   Ci	ubic Yards of W	Vaste	Name of Registered L	andfil		Ш		Ц,				
B & G Restoration		INJ	19563	or its	8 yards	- 4310		anonii Resource & Re	covery	Cent	er	324				
City, State Lincoln Park, N.	 J			Disposal D			City, State Tullytown, F									
Completed by (Print		Title			Signature		L		Date		-	V.				
Gordana Luna	o. 13pc/	ary/Trea	surer	3		Gordana Luna	© 06/27/2013									